
seria I w:+0,4

1 Baworowska Anna 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 13.02

2 URSZULAK Blanka KLO Żary 13.07

3 Śluborska Gabriela 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 13.43

4 ANDRZEJEWSKA Hanna 2009-01-01 ZSOiT Żary 13.44

5 DROZDOWSKA Lena 2009-01-01 ULO Słubice 13.52

6 Jokiel Julia 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 14.08

7 Skibińska Julia 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 14.39

8 Dąbska Julia 2010-01-01 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa DNF

seria II w:+1,4

1 Wichman Hanna 2010-10-01 ZS-P Otyń 14.14

2 Kucharz Gabriela 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 14.78

3 Świętochowska Nina 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 15.42

4 CIESIELSKA Kaja 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 15.43

5 ABRAMOWA Yeva 2009-01-01 SP10 Gorzów Wlkp. 15.46

6 Rasińska Marta 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 15.75

7 WIATROWSKA Julianna 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 16.17

8 JAWORSKA Zofia 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 16.23

seria III w:-0,3

1 BARTOS Hanna 2009-01-01 LO Świebodzin 14.08

2 RURKOWSKA Martyna 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 14.42 PK

3 Józefczuk Aleksandra 2009-01-01 SP Wędrzyn 14.87

4 TOMASZEWSKA Nikola 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 14.88

5 KĄKOLEWSKA LENA 2010-01-01 SP6 Międzyrzecz 14.92

6 WILCZYŃSKA Agata 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 14.96

7 Lechman Julia 2009-01-01 SP1 Żary 15.73

8 DOSZCZAK Antonina 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 15.98

seria IV w:+1,7

1 ZAĆMIŃSKA Julia 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 14.11

2 KACZMAREK Zofia 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 14.21 PK

3 PAŁA Emilia 2010-01-01 SP10 Gorzów Wlkp. 15.02

4 Skarbek Urszula 2010-01-01 SP Sulęcin 15.56

5 BOGACZ Maria 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 15.75

6 Drozdowska Lena 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 16.50

seria V w:-0,7

1 Książkiewicz Gabriela 2010-01-01 PSP Zielona Góra 13.30

2 Karczmarek Julia 2009-01-01 AZS AWF Gorzów 14.79

3 Bogdaniec Julia 2010-01-01 ZSKiO Żagań 14.99

4 Skowron 2010-01-01 ZE1 Świebodzin 15.19

5 BOROVSKA Darya 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 15.25

6 Dudzinska MAGDA 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 15.65

7 KAHUR Svitlana 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 17.99

seria VI w:-0,4

1 Żal Gabriela 2009-01-01 SP15 Gorzów Wlkp. 13.09

2 Woszczyńska Wiktoria 2008-01-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 13.80 PK

3 Przybylska Nikola 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 14.77

4 Kaźmierska Anna 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 15.08

5 SUMA Milena 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 15.59

6 Wągrowska Majka 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 15.63

Lubuska Olimpiada Młodzieży U16

Słubice, 11.06.2024r.

100m K

100m M



seria I w:-0,5

1 TWARDY Kacper 2009-01-01 CKZiU Żary 11.89

2 Dziełakowski Gustaw 2010-01-01 SP2 Wschowa 12.17

3 Borowiec Patryk 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 12.25

4 Hrechorecki Bartosz 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 12.68

5 Klawiński Szymon 2010-01-01 SP20 Gorzów Wlkp. 12.78

6 MAREK Kacper 2009-01-01 LO Nowa Sól 13.43

7 Lewandowski Jan 2010-01-01 SP Sulęcin 13.86

8 Stankiewicz Feliks 2010-01-01 SP Lubniewice 13.97

seria II w:+0,6

1 Homeniuk Michał 2009-01-01 I LO Żary 11.60

2 KOCEMBA Wiktor 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 12.63

3 Semkło Mikołaj 2010-01-01 SP Pszczew 13.08

4 LESZKIEWICZ Emil 2009-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 13.38

5 Wilamowitz Alan 2010-01-01 PSP Zabór 13.46

6 Motyliński Paweł 2010-01-01 SP Lubniewice 14.11

seria III w:-0,4

1 Sitarz Antoni 2010-01-01 SP7 Gorzów Wlkp. 13.05

2 WALTROWSKI Maciej 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 13.31

3 Pezda Aleksander 2010-01-01 SP Lubniewice 13.34

4 Antoniszek Michał 2009-01-01 ZE1 Świebodzin 13.65

5 KOŁODZIEJ Karol 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 13.75

6 Marcinkowski Dawid 2009-01-01 SP Bobrówko 13.89

7 Fedorowicz Damian 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 14.29

seria IV w:-0,4

1 HOROCH Maksymilian 2009-01-01 SP10 Gorzów Wlkp. 12.83

2 Kuras Oskar 2010-01-01 SP2 Międzyrzecz 12.87

3 Woźniak Konrad 2010-01-01 ZE4 Zielona Góra 12.90

4 Wieczorek Szymon 2010-01-01 SP20 Gorzów Wlkp. 13.31

5 SOJA Igor 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 13.52

6 Miśków Mateusz 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 14.13

7 Popęda Bartłomiej 2010-01-01 SP1 Żary 14.41

8 Cygowski Bartosz 2010-01-01 ZE1 Świebodzin 14.69

w:-0,2

2 Rudnik Błażej 07 LKL Lumel Zielona Góra 11.23

3 Duchnowski-SzczotkaBorys 08 LKL Lumel Zielona Góra 11.33

4 Szakoła Jakub 06 MLKS Agros Żary 11.42

5 Sobczyński Hubert 08 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 11.82

PK w:+1,5

1 Szałas Martyna ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 27.85

2 Kęsik Dominika 01.01.2007 AZS AWF Gorzów Wlkp. 28.50

PK w:+1,0

1 Duchnowski-SzczotkaBorys 08 KL Lumel Zielona Góra 23.03

2 Bryl Fabian 06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 23.04

3 Deć Fabian 06 MLKS Agros Żary 23.68

4 Szakoła Jakub 06 MLKS Agros Żary 24.27

5 Rudnik Błażej 07 KL Lumel Zielona Góra DNF

seria I

200m M U18, U20

300m K

100m M U18, U20 PK

200m K U18, U20



1 Baworowska Anna 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 42.84

2 Gębarowska Iga 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 43.82

3 ANDRZEJEWSKA Hanna 2009-01-01 ZSOiT Żary 44.47

4 Żal Gabriela 2009-01-01 SP15 Gorzów Wlkp. 44.89

5 Smolińska Zuzanna 2009-01-01 CKZiU Słubice 45.32

seria II

1 DROZDOWSKA Lena 2009-01-01 ULO Słubice 46.46

2 DYBAŚ Urszula 2010-01-01 SP26 Zielona Góra 47.16

3 Baworowska Milena 2010-01-01 SP1 Żary 47.41

4 Kuźmiak Rozalia 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 47.56

5 Banak Nadia 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 49.60

seria III

1 BORZOBOHATA Aleksandra 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 48.92

2 Skibińska Julia 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 50.45

3 Bogdanicz Julia 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Żagań 52.04

4 ŚMIAŁEK Izabela 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 54.83 PK

seria IV

1 Przybylska Nikola 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 49.52

2 CHMIELEWSKA Maria 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 53.07 PK

3 Stencel-Matuszak Zofia 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 54.49

seria V

1 SKALSKA Julia 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 50.90

2 Data Julia 2010-01-01 SP Grabice 54.27

3 Lisiak Gabriela 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 58.06

4 SUMA Milena 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 59.01

seria I

1 Borowiec Patryk 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 39.82

2 Byczkowski Wojciech 2010-01-01 SP20 Gorzów Wlkp. 41.08

3 Klawiński Szymon 2010-01-01 SP20 Gorzów Wlkp. 42.14

4 LESZKIEWICZ Emil 2009-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 45.20

5 Lewandowski Mateusz 2009-01-01 SP Przewóz 37.86

6 MURAWA Antoni 2009-01-01 V LO Zielona Góra 42.68

seria II

1 Homeniuk Michał I LO Żary 37.70

2 KOROCHODA Michał KLO Żary 43.94

3 Lipiec Kacper 2010-01-01 SP Sulęcin 44.83

4 Vasylchenko Illia 2009-01-01 SP5 Żary 46.63

5 Cybulski Stanisław 2010-01-01 SP Torzym 49.01

seria III

1 Drzewiecki Igor 2009-01-01 SP Bobrówko 41.71

2 Kuras Oskar 2010-01-01 SP2 Międzyrzecz 42.52

3 Fedorow 2009-01-01 SP17 Gorzów Wlkp. 43.53

4 Krawiec Oskar 2009-01-01 SP8 Żary 44.97

5 KOŁODZIEJ Karol 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 45.26

6 Marciniak Krzysztof 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 46.44

seria IV

1 MICHALEWICZ Marcel 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 39.61

2 MARCINKOWSKI Jakub 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 44.62

3 Purat Alan 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 54.19

seria V

1 Wilamowitz Alan 2010-01-01 PSP Zabór 43.86

2 Rasiak Fabian 2009-01-01 PSP Zielona Góra 44.83

3 Ubermanowicz Szymon 2010-01-01 SP Sulęcin 47.77

300m M



1 Ksiąg Jagoda 2009-01-01 LO Zary 1:38.77

2 Mania Milena 2010-01-01 SP Trzemeszno Lubuskie 1:49.56

3 FURMANEK NADIA 2010-01-01 SP6 Międzyrzecz 1:51.00

4 Kościuszko Aleksandra 2010-01-01 SP5 Gorzów Wlkp. 1:51.14

5 Bielaszewska Helena 2010-01-01 SP Grabice 1:56.78

6 Strzelczyk Julia 2010-02-20 ZS-P Otyń 1:57.57

7 Huzarska Michalina 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 2:11.54

8 Bagińska Natalia 2010-01-01 ZS1 Świebodzin 2:19.36

9 Sitarek Inessa 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 2:21.07

10 Urban Nikola 2009-01-01 SP Torzym 2:21.24

seria I

1 Kubiś Wojciech 2009-01-01 SP Bobrówko 1:38.65

2 Górniak Oliwier 2010-01-01 SP5 Żary 1:39.88

3 Jakubowski Oliwier 2010-01-01 SP11 Zielona Góra(ZE9) 1:40.30

4 Kubera Michał 2010-01-01 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 1:46.10

5 Marek Gracjan 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 1:57.81

6 Bobowski Marcin 2010-01-01 SP2 Wschowa 2:00.28

seria II

1 Szymański Hubert 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 1:44.47

2 Biernat Kuba 2010-01-01 SP Nowe Miasteczko 1:44.50

3 Łukasik Bartosz 2010-01-01 ZE1 Świebodzin 1:45.93

4 Miller Karol 2010-01-01 SP Grabice 1:48.83

5 PUŁAWSKI Kacper 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 1:49.63

6 Łapkowski Antek 2010-01-01 ZE1 Świebodzin 1:50.76

7 KOLĘDA Dawid 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Skwierzyna 1:57.87

8 Romanowski Maciej 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 2:17.98

9 JEŻYCKI JĘDRZEJ 2010-01-01 SP25 Zielona Góra 2:25.83

1 Walkowiak Nadia 2010-01-01 SP Sulęcin 3:49.77

2 Gonciarz Maria 2010-01-01 SP25 Zielona Góra 3:50.52

3 Górz Zuzanna 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 3:55.21

4 WAWRYK Julia 2010-01-01 SP Złotnik 3:58.35

5 Szczerbak Sara 2009-01-01 SP Torzym 4:06.76

6 Sowa Lilianna 2010-01-01 ZE4 Zielona Góra 4:43.07

7 Burda Kaja 2009-01-01 SP Bobrówko 4:51.06

seria I

1 Chabraszewski Jakub 2010-01-01 SP Bieniów 2:51.54

2 Kotwicki Nikodem 2009-01-01 LO Szprotawa 2:51.62

3 Fechner Kornel 2010-01-01 SP11 Zielona Góra(ZE9) 2:52.92

4 SMORAWIŃSKI Karol 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 3:13.02

5 Kuchta Hubert 2010-01-01 SP1 Żary 3:13.34

6 Drzymała Sebastian 2010-01-01 ZS Grabik 3:18.85

7 Kaniewski Dariusz 2009-01-01 SP Sulęcin 3:20.14

8 Majchrzak Kacper 2009-01-01 SP Torzym 3:28.62

9 Lisiewicz Oliwier 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 3:38.48

10 Dudycz Franciszek 2010-01-01 SP17 Gorzów Wlkp. 3:41.91

seria II

1 Morawski Ignacy 2010-01-01 ZS1 Świebodzin 3:09.72

2 Kaźmierczak Michał 2010-01-01 ZS-P Żary 3:11.56

1000m M

600m M

1000m K

600m K



3 LIPOWICZ Mateusz 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Skwierzyna 3:12.61

4 Kosidło Kamil 2009-01-01 SP Nowe Miasteczko 3:13.22

5 Markowski Szymon 2009-01-01 SP2 Międzyrzecz 3:18.03

6 Dobrucki Gabriel SP Bieniów 3:18.07

7 Zajączkowski Tymon 2010-01-01 PSP Zielona Góra 3:18.84

8 Khyl Mikolay 2010-01-01 SP Pszczew 3:23.54

9 Czuba Piotr 2010-01-01 ZS1 Świebodzin 3:25.43

10 Słata Michał 2010-01-01 ZS1 Świebodzin 3:26.08

11 ZAREMBA Bartosz 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 3:26.20

12 Kryś Bartosz 2010-01-01 SP20 Gorzów Wlkp. 3:27.53

CEGLAREK Kacper 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz DNF

1 HEIN Zuzanna 2011-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 7:23.59 PK

2 MIZERSKA Iga 2009-01-01 ULO Słubice 7:35.92

3 Szombierska Gabriela 2010-01-01 NSP Mierków 7:42.20

4 HAŚCIŁO Malwina 2011-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 7:46.41 PK

5 Smolińska Zuzanna 2009-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 7:56.80 PK

6 KOPEĆ Alicja 2010-01-30 LKS Lubusz Słubice 9:35.42

BACA-CHOMICZ Klarysa 2009-10-26 LKS Lubusz Słubice DNF

1 Krawczyk Tymoteusz 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 6:45.41

2 REWAJ FILIP 2010-01-01 SP5 Żary 6:58.56

3 Lewkowicz Dawid 2010-01-01 SP1 Szprotawa 7:09.98

4 Szykuła Łukasz 2010-01-01 SP1 Szprotawa 7:22.03

5 Skorodecki Jan 2009-01-01 ZE11 Zielona Góra 7:27.78

6 Golik 7:31.13

7 Ugorek Kornel ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 7:42.79

Brzeskot Julia 2010-01-01

Książkiewicz Gabriela 2010-01-01

Laskowska Kinga 2010-01-01

Żurańska Alicja 2010-01-01

Baworowska Anna 2010-01-01

Kucharz Gabriela 2010-01-01

Pisarska Agata 2010-01-01

Wągrowska Majka 2010-01-01

BOGACZ Maria 2009-01-01

BOROVSKA Darya 2009-01-01

BORZOBOHATA Aleksandra 2009-01-01

SKALSKA Julia 2009-01-01

ZAĆMIŃSKA Julia 2009-01-01

Grzebiela Laura 2009-01-01

Józefczuk Aleksandra 2009-01-01

Manowska Kinga 2009-01-01

Markowska Blanka 2010-01-01

Sadowa Wiktoria 2010-01-01

Grzelak Karolina 2010-01-01

Szewczyk Anita 2010-01-01

Warchoł Klaudia 2010-01-01

Zaremba Eliza 2009-01-01

seria II

Gębarowska Iga 2009-01-01

1 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 50.91

54.85

5 SP Lubanice 59.99

4 SP Wędrzyn 59.14

2

2000m K

2000m M

3 LO Międzyrzecz 55.59

KSP Żary 55.26

4x100m K

1 SP26 Zielona Góra



Rewers Magdalena 2009-01-01

Loc Pola 2009-01-01

Śluborska Gabriela 2009-01-01

Baworowska Milena 2010-01-01

Ostrowska Klaudia 2010-01-01

Zawadzka Oliwia 2010-01-01

Lechman Julia 2009-01-01

Stachowiak Lena

Rurkowska Martyna

Rurkowska Zuzanna

Kaczmarek Zofia

Dudzinska MAGDA 2010-01-01

Kuźmiak Rozalia 2010-01-01

Świętochowska Nina 2010-01-01

Talaga Laura 2010-01-01

Krzywicka Aleksandra 2009-01-01

Kuśnierek Laura 2010-01-01

Lisiak Gabriela 2010-01-01

Sikora Michalina 2010-01-01

BOWYCZ Natasza 2009-01-01

JAWORSKA Zofia 2009-01-01

TOMASZEWSKA Nikola 2009-01-01

WILCZYŃSKA Agata 2009-01-01

seria I

Lewandowski Mateusz 2009-01-01

Marczak Mikołaj 2010-01-01

Rośleń Michał 2009-01-01

Skowroński Jakub 2010-01-01

KOCEMBA Wiktor 2009-01-01

MARCINKOWSKI Jakub 2009-01-01

MYRDA Bartosz 2009-01-01

SOJA Igor 2009-01-01

Borowiec Patryk 2010-01-01

Kałwa Bartosz 2010-01-01

Polus Wojciech 2010-01-01

Scandola Antonio 2010-01-01

Drzewiecki Igor 2009-01-01

Kubiś Wojciech 2009-01-01

Marcinkowski Dawid 2009-01-01

Nowakowski Franciszek 2010-01-01

Lipiec Kacper 2010-01-01

Ubermanowicz Szymon 2010-01-01

Lewandowski Jan 2010-01-01

Steć Jan 2010-01-01

seria II

CYGAN Piotr 2009-01-01

KOŁODZIEJ Karol 2009-01-01

MICHALAK Bruno 2009-01-01

SMORAWIŃSKI Karol 2009-01-01

Fedorowicz Damian 2010-01-01

Krawiec Oskar 2009-01-01

Marciniak Krzysztof 2010-01-01

Miśków Mateusz 2010-01-01

1 VII LO Zielona Góra 54.45

2 SP8 Żary 54.57

5 SP Sulęcin 53.40

1 SP Przewóz 50.88

4 SP Bobrówko 53.13

52.23

3 KSP Żary 52.48

4x100m M

2 CKZiU Międzyrzecz

1 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 50.91

3 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 57.73

58.54

6 VII LO Zielona Góra 61.95

2 SP1 Żary 56.85

5 SP2 Gubin 60.65

4 SP8 Żary



DOBRYCHŁOP Kacper 2009-01-01

Fillinger Marcel 2010-01-01

KUCIA Wojciech 2010-01-01

MARKULAK Kamil 2009-01-01

w:+1,5

1 Loc Pola 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 12.08

2 Rewers Magdalena 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 12.43

3 ŻAL Gabriela 2010-09-02 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 12.50

4 RYBAK Kalina 2009-11-18 MLKS Agros Żary 12.92

5 DĄBEK Malwina 2010-11-11 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 13.68

6 MATUSZAK-STENCELZofia Anna 2010-07-22 ZLKL Zielona Góra 15.14

7 Piechaczek Olga 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 15.97

Cipińska Nadia 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. DNF

w:-0,5

1 STANIEWICZ Filip 2009-01-31 ZLKL Zielona Góra 15.94

2 KONDRATOWICZ Dominik 2010-07-08 AZS-AWF Gorzów 17.08

KOWALCZYK Jan 2009-01-29 ZLKL Zielona Góra DQ

seria I

1 RYBAK Kalina 2009-11-18 MLKS Agros Żary 49.98

2 DĄBEK Malwina 2010-11-11 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 51.80

3 Hrebeniuk Zuzanna 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 54.85

4 WALCZAK-MORTEZAEIAntonia 2010-05-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 56.63 PK

seria II

1 Loc Pola 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 47.10

2 MŁYŃCZYK Pola 2010-08-25 MLUKS POSTOMIA Sulęcin - Kołczyn50.83

3 GRZELKA Aleksandra 2010-06-09 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 54.46

1 STANIEWICZ Filip 2009-01-31 ZLKL Zielona Góra 41.93

2 KOWALCZYK Jan 2009-01-29 ZLKL Zielona Góra 45.37

3 NOWIŃSKI Olaf 2009-01-21 ZLKL Zielona Góra 51.26

1 Loc Pola 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 5.13 +1,2

2 Rewers Magdalena 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 4.80 +1,0

3 BARTOS Hanna 2009-01-01 LO Świebodzin 4.60 +1,0

4 Rybak Kalina 2009-01-01 SP5 Żary 4.49 +0,6

5 KACZMAREK Zofia 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 4.41 +0,2

6 Wichman Hanna 2010-10-01 ZS-P Otyń 4.29 +0,9

7 KACZMAREK Barbara 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 4.28 +0,4

8 Stradomska Ada 2009-01-01 AZS AWF Gorzów Wlkp. 4.22 +0,7

9 Piechaczek Olga 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 4.14 +0,1

10 Cipińska Nadia 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 4.10 +0,5

11 Trzeciak Kinga 2010-01-01 Żagań 4.07 +0,6

12 Sadowa Wiktoria 2010-01-01 SP Lubanice 4.01 +0,8

13 Klepczarek Julia 2010-01-01 SP Pszczew 3.99 +0,8

14 Markowska Blanka 2010-01-01 SP Wędrzyn 3.92 +1,0

15 Kaźmierska Anna 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 3.72 +0,7

16 Starzak Zuzanna 2010-01-01 SP Pszczew 3.71 +0,9

17 Kaczmarek Julia 2009-01-01 AZS AWF Gorzów Wlkp. 3.67 +1,1

18 DOSZCZAK Antonina 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 3.50 +1,4

W dal K

300m ppł K

300m ppł M

80m ppł K

110m ppł M

3 SP Złotnik 54.76



19 CEGLAREK Wiktoria WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 3.46 +0,9

20 BOWYCZ Natasza 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 3.26 +1,5

21 Talaga Laura 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 3.23 +0,2

22 TOMASZEWSKA Nikola 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 3.12 +0,6

23 CIESIELSKA Kaja 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól nm

24 Wiktorska Julianna 2009-01-01 UKS Ares Nowa Sól nm

W dal M
1 Singh Kewin 2004-01-01 Żary 6.45 +0,8

2 Posmyk Mateusz 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 6.30 +0,5

3 Lewandowski Mateusz 2009-01-01 SP Przewóz 6.12 +0,7

4 Dziełakowski Gustaw 2010-01-01 SP2 Wschowa 5.98 +1,0

5 Fedko Denis 2011-01-01 SP Nowe Miasteczko 5.45 +0,3

6 MICHALEWICZ Marcel 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 5.30 +0,6

7 Kosidło Kamil 2009-01-01 SP Nowe Miasteczko 5.12 +0,3

8 MYRDA Bartosz 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 5.02 +0,5

9 Woźniak Konrad 2010-01-01 ZE4 Zielona Góra 4.99 +0,9

10 Telkowski Hubert 2009-01-01 SP2 Gubin 4.98 +0,9

11 Kosmowski Grzegorz 2010-01-01 SSP Łagów 4.84 +1,0

12 Oświęcimski Adam 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 4.50 +0,7

13 MAREK Kacper 2009-01-01 LO Nowa Sól 4.49 +0,4

14 Marczak Mikołaj 2010-01-01 SP Przewóz 4.42 +0,2

15 Motyliński Paweł 2010-01-01 SP Lubniewice 4.41 +0,3

16 WILK Tomasz 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 4.33 +0,8

17 Semkło Mikołaj 2010-01-01 SP Pszczew 4.29 +0,8

18 WALTROWSKI Maciej 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 4.27 +1,0

19 Miller Karol 2010-01-01 SP Grabice 4.25 +1,2

20 Pezda Aleksander 2010-01-01 SP Lubniewice 4.25 +0,9

21 GONCIARZ WIKTOR 2010-01-01 SP25 Zielona Góra 4.19 +0,9

22 Steć Jan 2010-01-01 SP Sulęcin 4.15 +0,5

23 Kret Szymon 2010-01-01 SP Lubniewice 3.47 +0,7

Wieloskok K
1 WICHMAN Hanna 2010-09-17 UKS Ares Nowa Sól 9.32 +0,8

2 CZERNIAK Nikola 2010-01-04 ZLKL Zielona Góra 9.06 +0,6

3 GRZELKA Aleksandra 2010-06-09 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 9.02 +0,2

4 PRZYBYLSKA Nikola 2010-05-05 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 8.90 +0,4

5 JANKOWIAK Barbara 2010-12-15 ZLKL Zielona Góra 8.51 +0,5

Wieloskok M
1 WRÓBLEWSKI Marcel 2009-08-15 MLKS Agros Żary 11.42 +0,2

2 JANKOWIAK Witold 2009-10-10 ZLKL Zielona Góra 10.54 +0,9

3 GASIK Dariusz 2009-09-28 ZLKL Zielona Góra 10.27 +1,4

4 MAREK Kacper 2009-05-25 UKS Ares Nowa Sól 9.86 +0,7

5 ŁOJKO Norbert 2009-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 9.77 +0,5

6 KOSMOWSKI Grzegorz 2010-05-18 ZLKL Zielona Góra 9.64 +0,8

7 Purat Alan 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 8.99 +0,7

8 JÓŹWIAK Stanisław 2010-09-15 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 8.46 +0,7

Wzwyż K

1 Rewers Magdalena 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 1.45

2 Bujnicka Julia 2010-06-04 ZS-P Otyń 1.45

3 Manowska Kinga 2009-01-01 SP Wędrzyn 1.40

3 Stradomska Ada 2009-01-01 AZS AWF Gorzów Wlkp. 1.40

5 Ostrowska Klaudia 2010-01-01 SP1 Żary 1.35



6 Gasik Aleksandra 2009-01-01 SSP Łagów 1.35

7 KACZMAREK Barbara WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 1.35

8 BOWYCZ Natasza 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.35

9 Czerniak Nikola 2010-01-01 SSP Łagów 1.30

9 Jankowiak Barbara 2010-01-01 SSP Łagów 1.30

11 Sikora Michalina SP2 Gubin 1.30

12 Szymańska Antonina 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 1.20

Wzwyż M

1 Posmyk Mateusz 2009-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 1.95

2 JAKÓBOWSKI Jakub 2008-01-01 ZLKL Zielona Góra 1.70 PK

3 WRÓBLEWSKI Marcel 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Żagań 1.65

3 Kondratowicz Dominik 2010-01-01 SP20 Gorzów Wlkp. 1.65

5 Gasik Dariusz 2009-01-01 SSP Łagów 1.65

6 PRZYGRODZKI Kacper 2009-01-01 Technikum Budowlane Zielona Góra1.65

7 Sas Nestor 2010-01-01 SP11 Zielona Góra (ZE9) 1.60

8 Łojko Norbert 2009-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 1.55

9 Kaczmarek Witold 2010-01-01 SP Złotnik 1.55

10 Szarata Krzysztof 2010-01-01 ZS-P Żary 1.50

11 Popęda Bartłomiej 2010-01-01 SP1 Żary 1.50

12 Polus Wojciech 2010-01-01 KSP Żary 1.45

13 Cygan Piotr 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.45

14 Nowakowski Franciszek 2010-01-01 SP Bobrówko 1.40

JÓŹWIAK Stanisław 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. nm

Michalak Bruno 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra nm

Nolberczak Gracjan 2010-01-01 SP Torzym nm

Kula K
1 Leszczyńska Weronika 2009-01-01 SP Wawrów 9.07

2 Florczak Oliwia 2010-01-01 SP5 Żary 8.77

3 BOJANOWSKA Liliana 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 8.63

4 Rajska Zuzanna 2010-01-01 SP1 Żary 8.52

5 CUKIER Weronika 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 7.94 PK

6 ŚLIWKA Ola 2009-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 7.93 PK

7 Kowalik Lena 2010-01-01 SP2 Gubin 7.90

8 Żurańska Alicja 2010-01-01 PSP Zielona Góra 7.89

9 Sączawa Justyna 2010-01-01 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 7.89

10 Bujnicka Julia 2010-06-04 ZS-P Otyń 7.70

11 Wrona Zuzanna 2010-01-01 NSP Mierków 7.22

12 KOŹLIK Lena 2009-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 7.03 PK

13 Maludy Lena 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 7.00

14 Seredyńska Alicja 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 6.70

15 Rasińska Marta 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 6.63

16 WOLNIK Nadia 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 6.51 PK

17 Kozłowska Weronika 2010-01-01 SP18 Zielona Góra 6.27

18 Chryniewicz Nadia SP2 Gubin 5.59

Kula M
1 KUJAWA Dawid 2009-01-01 CKZiU Słubice 14.25

2 STOSZEK Maciej 2009-01-01 IV LO Zielona Góra 11.53

3 Bartoszewski Marcin 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 10.62

4 SAMMLER Patryk 2010-08-14 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 10.35 PK

5 Semnków Filip 2010-01-01 ZS Grabik 9.91

6 Cieśla Jakub 2010-01-01 SP Maszewo 9.42

7 ZBRZEŹNIAK MADOX 2009-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 8.65



8 Makowski Stanisław 2010-01-01 SP7 Gorzów Wlkp. 8.59

9 Niekrasz-Reichert Filip 2009-01-01 SP Torzym 8.44

10 Cieśla Filip 2010-01-01 SP Maszewo 8.44

11 OWSIAK Albin 2009-01-01 SP10 Gorzów Wlkp. 8.22

12 Bułaj Filip 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 8.18

13 Nacfalski Mikołaj 2010-01-01 SP8 Żary 7.93

14 WRONIEWICZ MICHAŁ 2010-01-01 SP2 Słubice 7.89

15 Stroiński Jakub 2010-01-01 SP Pszczew 7.87

16 MERDA Mateusz 2010-09-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 7.59 PK

17 Kaśków Antoni 2009-01-01 SP Wędrzyn 7.58

18 JAKUBIAK GRZEGORZ 2009-01-01 SP25 Zielona Góra 7.07

19 KLINGER Marcel 2010-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 7.00 PK

Dysk K
1 WALCZAK Maja 2009-05-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 41.18

2 SANTA Julia 2009-01-08 LKS Lubusz Słubice 36.80

3 SĄCZAWA Justyna 2010-06-14 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 25.68

4 FLORCZAK Oliwia 2010-04-14 MLKS Agros Żary 22.91

5 ŚLIWKA Olga 2009-03-27 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 22.28 PK

6 BOJANOWSKA Liliana 2009-10-11 UKS Ares Nowa Sól 19.92

7 KOŹLIK Lena 2009-06-05 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 19.10 PK

Dysk M
1 KUJAWA Dawid 2009-06-25 LKS Lubusz Słubice 50.97

2 DZIEDZIC Wojciech 2009-02-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 45.63

3 SKUBISZ Ksawery 2009-03-02 LKS Lubusz Słubice 44.45

4 WRONIEWICZ Michał 2010-10-07 LKS Lubusz Słubice 38.26

5 SIEPIELSKI Jakub 2010-05-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice 35.11

6 SAMMLER Patryk 2010-08-13 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 33.15 PK

7 ŻMUDA Marcin LKS Lubusz Słubice 32.80

8 ŻMUDA Michał 2010-06-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 32.43

9 Stań Mikołaj LKS Lubusz Słubice 31.52

10 Bułaj Filip 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 29.21

11 Stań Fabian 2010-01-01 SP Golice 27.33

12 ZBRZEŹNIAK MADOX 2009-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE 26.29

HOŁYŃSKI Mateusz 2010-01-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice nm

Bartoszewski Marcin 2010-01-01 SP - 3 KROSNO ODRZAŃSKIE nm

Oszczep K
1 BUJNICKA Julia 2010-06-05 UKS Ares Nowa Sól 26.50

2 STACHOWIAK Lena 2010-11-16 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 25.63 PK

3 STACHOWIAK Zuzanna 2010-11-16 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 25.40 PK

4 FRASZKO Karolina 2010-02-02 ZLKL Zielona Góra 21.15

5 KAMIŃSKA Lena Marianna2010-10-27 ZLKL Zielona Góra 19.19

6 RYGLOWSKA Maja 2009-11-13 AZS-AWF Gorzów 17.61

7 Seredyńska Alicja 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 14.10

Oszczep M
1 BIENIEK Marcel 2009-06-17 LKS Lubusz Słubice 47.09

2 MERDA Mateusz 2010-09-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 29.97 PK

3 JANKOWIAK Witold 2009-10-10 ZLKL Zielona Góra 29.66

4 STAŃ Mikołaj 2009-02-14 LKS Lubusz Słubice 27.60

5 STAŃ Fabian 2010-01-01 SP Golice 25.03

6 Jóźwiak Stanisław 2010-01-01 ZSMS Gorzów Wlkp. 16.96



Młot K 3kg.
1 TURBO Viktoria 2007-01-01 ZLKL Zielona Góra 29.20 PK

2 WALCZAK Maja 2009-05-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 21.60

3 SANTA Julia 2009-01-08 LKS Lubusz Słubice 21.16

Młot M
1 KSIĄZEK Jakub 2006-01-01 ZLKL Zielona Góra 43.54 PK

2 STOSZEK Maciej 2009-02-25 ZLKL Zielona Góra 38.35

3 CYGAN Piotr 2009-05-26 ZLKL Zielona Góra 33.20

4 MICHALAK Bruno 2009-09-12 ZLKL Zielona Góra 24.99

5 WRONIEWICZ Michał 2010-10-07 LKS Lubusz Słubice 21.89

6 HOŁYŃSKI Mateusz 2010-01-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice 19.51

7 STAŃ Mikołaj 2009-02-14 LKS Lubusz Słubice 19.10
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